# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MARSHALL	12/17/2014
FRANK M. CAIMI	09/03/2014
MARK T. MONTGOMERY	09/03/2014
MARK W. KISHLER	09/03/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKYCROSS INC.	
Street Address:	2025 GATEWAY PLACE, SUITE 385	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14471604

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:DOCKETING@GGIP.COMCorrespondent Name:GUNTIN & GUST, PLCAddress Line 1:304 INDIAN TRACE #750

Address Line 4: WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5000-0166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ED GUNTIN

SIGNATURE: /ED GUNTIN/

DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2014

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=5000-0166 Signed Assignment - All#page1.tif source=5000-0166 Signed Assignment - All#page2.tif source=5000-0166 Signed Assignment - All#page3.tif source=5000-0166 Signed Assignment - All#page4.tif

PATENT 503106581 REEL: 034539 FRAME: 0901

source=5000-0166 Signed Assignment - All#page5.tif source=5000-0166 Signed Assignment - All#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034539 FRAME: 0902

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, John Marshall, residing at 4242 Quail Run Dr, Danville, CA 94506, and Frank M. Caimi, residing at 6550 Martinique Way, Vero Beach, FL 32967, and Mark T. Montgomery, residing at 515 Sunset Boulevard, Melbourne Beach, FL 32951, and Mark W. Kishler, residing at 1878 Auburn Lakes Dr., Rockledge, FL 32955, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTING A COMMUNICATION NODE BY EXCHANGING MESSAGES; Attorney Docket No. 2014-01\_5000-0166, US Patent Application no. 14/471,604, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on herewith and.

WHEREAS, Skycross, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE, having a place of business at 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 385, San Jose, CA 95110, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor(s)' legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor(s) authorize the Assignee, any agent of the Assignee, and any attorney of the Assignee to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, and any further identification information, if required.

AND said Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 034539 FRAME: 0903 This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor(s), on the date(s) listed below.

Sela Markell 12/17/2014	
John Marshall Date	
STATE OF California )ss	
county of Santa Clara)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this Hay of 2014, by John Marshall, who is:	
personally known to me; or	
produced identification; identification type: <u>BL # 8802119</u> 77	
ESMERALDA RUBIO SANTOYO TE COASIA # 2015245  Notary Signature  Notary Signature	~
SANTA CLARA COUNTY BY COMM. EXP. MARCH 25, 2017 Print, type or stamp name of notary	
Esmeration Rubio Soutingo.	

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
county of Sarrta (Vara	
Dorn My Female	alla Outin Carlon a Since a Politic
On Dec. 17/2011 octore me. Capter	alla Rubio Santry of Notary Poblic
personally appeared <u>John Andre</u>	Washell -
relea account to ma on the back of cathelications exis	tunne to be the maceral of where variet of the cabouritael to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	lence to be the person(s) whose name(y) is/see subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized.
	on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	t.
Legrtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	
	ESMERALDA RUBIO SANTOYO
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM # 2015245 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA
/ <i>Lo</i> nger	SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM EXP. MARCH 26, 2017
Survature of Novary Public /	(Netary Seaf)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*
* 5.9 5.7 6.2 5.2 5.9 5.7 5.2 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9	**************************************
ADDITIONALO	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any ocknowledgment complexed in Colifornia must contain verbiage exactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	appears above in the manry section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
(Title or description of alloched document)	document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed an such a document so long as the
(Automorphism and Automorphism and Autom	verbiage does not require the notury to do something that it illeged for a natury in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notorial wording and anoch this form if required .
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document agnor(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Date of naturization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed</li> </ul>
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notice public most point his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notice) public).</li> </ul>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<ul> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.</li> </ul>
☐ Individual (s)	he/sho/they- is/are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer	<ul> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.</li> <li>Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a</li> </ul>
Cride)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different seknowledgment form  • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
Attorney-in-Fact	the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
☐ Tristee(s)	acknowledgment is not misused or attacked to a different document.  below to take when of streeted day many marker of many and the

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NnlaryClasses.com

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate afficer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary):

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

2014-01_5000 Frank M. Cain	Hullun 9/3/14
STATE OF	Florida) SS
COUNTY OF	Brevard )
The fo Sep <u>tember</u> 2014,	regoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>3rd</u> day of by Frank M. Caimi, who is:
X	personally known to me; or
	produced identification; identification type:
	Marlee Re Rivere
	Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary
	DARLEEN RA RIVERA  Notary Public - State of Florida  My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2015  Commission # EE 106038

Mark T. Mont	gomery \	7-3-14 Date
STATE OF	Florida	_) ss
COUNTY OF	Brevard	_)'
The fo September 2014	oregoing instrument was swor by Mark T. Montgomery, who	n to and subscribed before me this <u>3rd</u> day of o is:
$\boxtimes$	personally known to me; or	
	produced identification; iden	tification type:
		Larlew RN River
		Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary
		DARLEEN RA RIVERA Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2015 Commission # EE 106038

Mark W	Willy	3 Sept. 2014
Mark W. Kishler		Date
STATE OF Flor	ida	) SS
COUNTY OF Brev	vard	)
September 2014, by Ma	ng instrument was sworn ark W. Kishler, who is: onally known to me; or uced identification; identif	to and subscribed before me this 3rd day of fication type:

Notary Signature



Print, type or stamp name of notary

PATENT REEL: 034539 FRAME: 0908

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014**